Draka Marine, Oil & Gas
+1 281-209-1070 / +1 888-354-CABL (2225)
website:  na.prysmiangroup.com/oil-gas
BOSTRIG™ TYPE P CONTROL CABLE 600V OR 0.6/1kV
Multi-conductor / armored and sheathed
TYPE P CONTROL CABLE 600V or 0.6/1kV 16 AWG
Applications
Bostrig™ Type P Marine and Offshore Cable is primarily

Number
Number of
Conductor
Insulation
Thickness
Sheath
Thickness
Cable
Diameter
Cable
Weight
in mm in mm in mm Lbs/Mft Kg/Km
C16PNBS-2 T26266 2 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.5 0.550 14.0 200 300
C16PNBS-3 T26267 3 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.5 0.560 14.2 220 325
C16PNBS-4 T26268 4 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.5 0.590 15.0 235 350
C16PNBS-5 T26269 5 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.5 0.630 16.0 275 410
C16PNBS-6 T26270 6 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.5 0.650 16.5 295 440
C16PNBS-7 T26271 7 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.5 0.650 16.5 315 470
C16PNBS-8 T26272 8 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.5 0.700 17.8 360 535
C16PNBS-10 T26273 10 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.5 0.780 19.8 420 625
C16PNBS-12 T26274 12 0.030 0.76 0.060 1.5 0.800 20.3 445 660
C16PNBS-16 T26275 16 0.030 0.76 0.080 2.0 0.910 23.1 585 870
C16PNBS-20 T26276 20 0.030 0.76 0.080 2.0 0.970 24.6 680 1,010
C16PNBS-24 T26277 24 0.030 0.76 0.080 2.0 1.030 26.2 760 1,130
C16PNBS-30 T26278 30 0.030 0.76 0.080 2.0 1.140 29.0 865 1,285
C16PNBS-37 T26279 37 0.030 0.76 0.080 2.0 1.220 31.0 1,080 1,605
C16PNBS-44 T26280 44 0.030 0.76 0.080 2.0 1.320 33.5 1,125 1,675
C16PNBS-60 T26281 60 0.030 0.76 0.080 2.0 1.460 37.1 1,580 2,350
C16PNBS-91 T26282 91 0.030 0.76 0.110 2.8 1.760 44.7 2,365 3,520
16 AWG / 600V or 0.6/1kV • 1.23 mm2
TABLE 3
Three Conductor Cable, Four Conductor Cables with
Three Current Carrying Conductors 45ºC Ambient